



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5009/2016**

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION Petitioner

Through **Mr. Amit Bansal with Ms. Seema
Dolo, Advocates.**

versus

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA Respondent

Through **Mr. Aditya Rajeshwar with Ms.
Jayanti Shastri, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 27.02.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has already received the information as was directed by the CIC. He further prays for time to take instructions.

At request, renotify on 22.09.2017.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2017

st