



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5009/2016 & C.M. Appl. No.20910/2016**
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Seema Dolo for Mr. Amit Bansal,
Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **10.05.2018**

1 There is no representation on behalf of the respondent. Order dated 27.02.2017 says that the respondent was to obtain instructions in the matter as the information sought has already been supplied, according to the petitioner, to the respondent. Adverse orders are deferred.

2 Renotify the matter on 22.11.2018.

3 In the meanwhile, interim order will continue to operate.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MAY 10, 2018

A