



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5009/2016 & CM APPL. 20910/2016

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION Petitioner

Through : Mr. Amit Bansal, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

CM APPL. 20910/2016

Order sheet reveals that none has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1 from the last two consecutive dates and so is the position today.

Accordingly, the interim order dated 12.07.2016 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition.

This application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5009/2016

Admit.

List in due course.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2018

j