



\$~R-36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5009/2016**

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manisha Singh, ASC.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

1. Let the petitioner to place on record its brief note before the next date of hearing.
2. List in the category of 'Regulars' on 23.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

Aks/amg