



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5009/2016**

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner. None had appeared for the petitioner on 05.01.2026, 13.01.2026 and 23.02.2026 as well.
2. Accordingly, the petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks